

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10219/2009

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI PRASAD DUBEY & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10555 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 17088-17089 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan
Ms. Meenakshi Arora
Ms. Doli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 10219 & 10555 of 2009

Respondent No. 1 has filed counter affidavit.
Await service of Respondent NO. 2.

In SLP (C) 17088-17089 of 2009

Respondent NO. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks. Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
issuance of notice to Respondent No. 4 to 6 by Registered AD Post.
List again on 5.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar